When recorded mail to: County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville CA 95667

Above section for Recorder's use

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the Grant of Temporary Construction Easement dated <u>October 24, 2006</u> from Rolling Hills Christian Church, a California non-profit corporation to the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California, is hereby accepted by order of the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors.

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2006.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

By:___

James R. Sweeney, Chairman of the Board Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____ Deputy Clerk